502380185 06/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joel Ironstone	05/08/2008
David Wang	05/08/2008
Frank Zhang	05/08/2008
Chung Shing Fan	05/08/2008
Morrie Altmejd	05/16/2008
Kenneth Carless Smith	05/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Z-Tech (Canada) Inc.
Street Address:	2 Berkeley Street, Suite 310
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5A 4J5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12594075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-707-4000
Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP
Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAVI203.015APC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Derek C. Dailey

PATENT REEL: 030589 FRAME: 0434 P \$40,00 12594075

502380185

Signature:	/Derek C. Dailey/
Date:	06/11/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Joel Ironstone, David Wang, Frank Zhang, Chung Shing Fan, Morrie Altmejd and Kenneth Carless Smith, whose full post office addresses are 207-39 Jarvis Street, Toronto, Ontario M5E 1Z5, 98 Bards Walkway, North York, Ontario, M2J 4T9, 83 Mondeo Dr. Unit 212, Scarborough, Ontario M1P 5B6, 56 Jenkinson Way, Scarborough, Ontario M1S 2C8, 4208 Woodway Drive, Austin Texas, 78731, U.S.A. and 1733 Queen Street East, Suite 306, Toronto, Ontario M4L 6S9, respectively, hereby confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to Z-Tech (Canada) Inc., whose full post office address is 2 Berkeley Street, Suite 310, Toronto, Ontario M5A 4J5, as assignee, all our right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries in and to an invention entitled:

ACTIVE GUARDING FOR REDUCTION OF RESISTIVE AND CAPACITIVE SIGNAL LOADING WITH ADJUSTABLE CONTROL OF COMPENSATION LEVEL

as described and illustrated in United States Provisional Application No. 60/909,206 filed March 30, 2007 and PCT Application No. PCT/CA2008/000588 filed March 31, 2008 and all our right, title and interest in and to said patent application and in and to any divisions, continuations, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any patents that may be granted for said invention and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said **Z-Tech (Canada) Inc.**, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

	J
EXECUTED, at IORONTO	, 0 $\sqrt{19}$ $\sqrt{19}$ $\sqrt{19}$, this $\sqrt{8}$ day of
<u>ΜΑΥ</u> , 2008.	
>111 2	Joel Ironstone
Witness	
	1 41210 OTH
	, $\frac{0\sqrt{7}AR16}{}$, this $\frac{8^{7}H}{}$ day of
<u>May</u> , 2008.	The state of the s
Sold,	David Wang
Witness	
EXECUTED at Toronto	, Ontario, this 8th day of
•	,, aay o.
<u>May</u> , 2008.	Francis Zloge
7140	Frank Zhang
Witness	V
VVIIICSS	
EXECUTED, at <u>Toronto</u>	, <u>Ontario</u> , this <u>fth</u> day of
<u>May</u> , 2008.	
U	Sam 7
Stoler	Chung Shing Fan
Witness	

EXECUTED, at <u>דסאסטדט</u>	, <u> </u>
MAY , 2008.	
Witness	Morrie Altmejd
EXECUTED, at loganto	, OTTARIO, this Sth day of
<u>HAY</u> , 2008.	
Witness	Kenneth Sarless Smith
EXECUTED, at	, $\frac{0NTARIO}{}$, this $\frac{8}{}$ day of
<u>MAY</u> , 2008.	Donble
	Z-Tech (Canada) Inc. Name: RON BAYER Title: FVP OPERATIONS

RECORDED: 06/11/2013